IR Alice Salomon Hochschule Berlin -~ C LL
University of Applied Sciences A
A% )
ji

technische universitat
% dortmund

o' I -
Onive ‘ Freie Universitat :
it M University of Rijeka
VERGrE

“The Diversity of Human Rights:
Learning from Historical Wrongs?”

1.09.-5.09.2025, Inter-University Centre Dubrovnik

Monday, September 1

10.00-10.15
10.15-11.30

11.30-12.00
12.00-13.15

16.45-17.45

18.00-19.30

19.30-

Welcome by the course directors

Corinna Mieth (University of Bochum): ,,Migration as a Challenge to
Liberal Theory*

Coffee break

Ivan Novosel (University of Zagreb): ,,Human Rights in the Foreign
Policy of Small States: The Case of Croatia®

Kristina Samardzi¢ Diagne (University of Zagreb): ,,Democratic
Iterations and Human Rights*

Melissa Fleming (Under-Secretary General of UN for Global
Communication): ,,The UN at 80: Multilateralism and the Fight For
Human Rights* (IUC-Lecture)

TUC-Welcome-Reception

Tuesday, September 2

09.30-10.45

10.45-11.15
11.15-12.30

17.00-18.00

18.00-19.00

Bernd Ladwig (FU Berlin): ,,Human Rights and Human Dignity:
Some Conceptual Remarks*

Coffee break

Arnd Pollmann (ASH Berlin): ,,Human Rights and Human Dignity:
Some Historical Remarks*

Ana Gavran Milo§ (University of Rijeka): ,,Mental Health and
Injustice: A Capability-Based Approach*

Aleksandar Su$njar (University of Rijeka): ,,Historical Manifestations
of Epistemic Injustice against Individuals with Cognitive Disabilities*



Wednesday, September 3

9.30-

Trip to an island

Thursday, September 4

09.30-10.30

10.30-11.00
11.00-12.00
12.00-13.00

17.00-18.00

18.00-19.00

Friday, September 5

09.30-10.45

10.45-11.15
11.15-12.15

12.15-13.15

13.15-13.30
13.30-14.30

Marion Seiche (University of Bochum): ,,Effectivity as a Moral
Criterion in Matters of Beneficence*

Coffee break
Miodrag Jovanovié¢ (University of Belgrade): ,,Human Rights Future*

Beatrice Wurm (FU Berlin): ,,Blending Top-Down and Bottom-up
Indicators to Map Participatory Human Rights Access: Case Studies
from the City of Karlsruhe*

Hans Sakkers (City of Uetrecht): ,,From Local Self-Evaluation to
International (or Interlocal) Certification of Human Rights Cities*

Sara Miellet (Utrecht University): ,,Can Numbers Tell the Tale? The
Utrecht Approach to Pluralizing Human Rights Monitoring*

Elvio Baccarini (University of Rijeka): ,,Past Injustice, Redress and
Reparation and a Society of Equals*

Coffee break

Goran Novakovi¢ (University of Belgrade): ,,Dual Citizenship and
Electoral Rights in Serbia*

Tina Pakovi¢ (University of Zagreb): ,,Anti-poverty Policy Targeting
Elderly in Croatia — Capability and Relational Approach*

Wrap up session

Director s meeting



