









"The Diversity of Human Rights: Learning from Historical Wrongs?"

1.09.-5.09.2025, Inter-University Centre Dubrovnik

Monday, September 1

10.00-10.15	Welcome by the course directors
10.15-11.30	Corinna Mieth (University of Bochum): "Migration as a Challenge to Liberal Theory"
11.30-12.00	Coffee break
12.00-13.15	Ivan Novosel (University of Zagreb): "Human Rights in the Foreign Policy of Small States: The Case of Croatia"
16.45-17.45	Kristina Samardžić Diagne (University of Zagreb): "Democratic Iterations and Human Rights"
18.00-19.30	Melissa Fleming (Under-Secretary General of UN for Global Communication): "The UN at 80: Multilateralism and the Fight For Human Rights" (IUC-Lecture)

Tuesday, September 2

09.30-10.45	Bernd Ladwig (FU Berlin): "Human Rights and Human Dignity: Some Conceptual Remarks"
10.45-11.15	Coffee break
11.15-12.30	Arnd Pollmann (ASH Berlin): "Human Rights and Human Dignity: Some Historical Remarks"
17.00-18.00	Ana Gavran Miloš (University of Rijeka): "Mental Health and Injustice: A Capability-Based Approach"
18.00-19.00	Aleksandar Šušnjar (University of Rijeka): "Historical Manifestations of Epistemic Injustice against Individuals with Cognitive Disabilities"

Wednesday, September 3

9.30- Trip to an island

Thursday, September 4

09.30-10.30	Marion Seiche (University of Bochum): "Effectivity as a Moral Criterion in Matters of Beneficence"
10.30-11.00	Coffee break
11.00-12.00	Miodrag Jovanović (University of Belgrade): "Human Rights Future"
12.00-13.00	Beatrice Wurm (FU Berlin): "Blending Top-Down and Bottom-up Indicators to Map Participatory Human Rights Access: Case Studies from the City of Karlsruhe"
17.00-18.00	Hans Sakkers (City of Uetrecht): "From Local Self-Evaluation to International (or Interlocal) Certification of Human Rights Cities"
18.00-19.00	Sara Miellet (Utrecht University): "Can Numbers Tell the Tale? The Utrecht Approach to Pluralizing Human Rights Monitoring"

Friday, September 5

09.30-10.45	Elvio Baccarini (University of Rijeka): "Past Injustice, Redress and Reparation and a Society of Equals"
10.45-11.15	Coffee break
11.15-12.15	Goran Novaković (University of Belgrade): "Dual Citizenship and Electoral Rights in Serbia"
12.15-13.15	Tina Đaković (University of Zagreb): "Anti-poverty Policy Targeting Elderly in Croatia – Capability and Relational Approach"
13.15-13.30	Wrap up session
13.30-14.30	Director's meeting